

Dr. Renko Dirksen joins the Executive Board of ARAG SE

Dr. Renko Dirksen (38) has been appointed by the Supervisory Board of ARAG SE to the Group Executive Board. As a member of the Management Board of the ARAG Group, he will take charge of a newly created department with responsibilities for Group Development, M&A and Business Organization.

Dr. Renko Dirksen is currently a member of the boards of ARAG Lebensversicherungs-AG and ARAG Krankenversicherungs-AG in Munich. He will continue to exercise these mandates. Dr. Renko Dirksen will assume his new duties on the Executive Board of ARAG SE effective 1 July 2015.

A photo of Dr. Renko Dirksen is available at: www.arag.com/press/pressreleases/group/00126/

Contact

Klaus Heiermann · Chief Representative ARAG SE SVP Corporate Communications/Marketing Telephone: +49 211 963-2219 · Fax: +49 211 963-2220 E-mail: klaus.heiermann@arag.de · www.arag.com

ARAG is the largest family enterprise in the German insurance industry and has positioned itself as a versatile quality insurer. In addition to specializing in legal insurance, ARAG also offers its customers' needs-based products and services from a single source through its strong subsidiaries in the German composite, health and life insurance segments as well as international branches, subsidiaries and shareholdings in 13 other European countries and the U.S. – many of which hold leading positions in their respective legal insurance markets. With 3,600 employees, the Group generates revenue and premium income amounting to over 1.5 billion EUR.

ARAG SE ARAG Platz 1 · 40472 Düsseldorf Chairman of the Supervisory Board Gerd Peskes Management Board Dr. Paul-Otto Faßbender (chairman) · Dr. Johannes Kathan · Dr. Matthias Maslaton · Werner Nicoll · Hanno Petersen · Dr. Joerg Schwarze Seat and court of registry Düsseldorf · HRB 66846 · VAT-ID.: DE 119 355 995